
BID OPENING: 
Feb. 28, 2019

ATTACHMENT A

BID TABULATION
TREE MAINTANCE AND ON CALL SERVICES

PROJECT No. 

Bid awarded on  04/02/2019  by Salinas City Council by Resolution No.  ________(NCS) to: Project Coordinator: Brian Frus
New Image Landscape Company and Smith & Enright Landscaping, Inc. Project Manager:
All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.

Dated this  ______  day of  __________ , 2019 

 City Clerk ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE

ITEM ITEM   APPROXIMATE UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. CODE QUANTITY PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

BASE BID

1 Regularly Scheduled (“Grid”) Pruning with a minimum 350 trees per grid, 
various species and sizes. 350 LS N/A N/A $55.00 19,250.00$         $70.18 24,563.00$        $99.00 34,650.00$        $220.00 77,000.00$        $475.00 166,250.00$            

Includes Pedestrian Clearance, Vehicle Clearance, Building Clearance, 
Crown Thinning, Defective or Dead Limb Removal and Outer Canopy 
Shaping.

2 Pruning 0-6 Diameter Measurement at Shoulder Height (DSH) 1 LS $75.00 $75.00 $29.90 $29.90 $79.00 $79.00 $30.00 $30.00 $175.00 $175.00
3 Pruning 7-12 DSH 1 LS $120.00 $120.00 $65.90 $65.90 $139.00 $139.00 $75.00 $75.00 $275.00 $275.00
4 Pruning 13-18 DSH 1 LS $240.00 $240.00 $89.90 $89.90 $219.00 $219.00 $225.00 $225.00 $475.00 $475.00
5 Pruning 19-24 DSH 1 LS $320.00 $320.00 $179.90 $179.90 $299.00 $299.00 $350.00 $350.00 $799.00 $799.00
6 Pruning > 24 DSH 1 LS $450.00 $450.00 $279.90 $279.90 $299.00 $299.00 $750.00 $750.00 $875.00 $875.00
7 Tree only removal < 24 1 LS $80.00 $80.00 $26.90 $26.90 $39.00 $39.00 $40.00 $40.00 $75.00 $75.00
8 Tree only removal > 24 1 LS $200.00 $200.00 $44.90 $44.90 $49.00 $49.00 $60.00 $60.00 $105.00 $105.00
9 Stump removal only 1 LS $10.00 $10.00 $9.90 $9.90 $19.00 $19.00 $5.00 $5.00 $12.00 $12.00

10
Street tree/tree well Planting 15-gallon tree, labor and materials (Per City 
Standard Plan 11 & SW39) Complete in Place 1

LS $480.00 $480.00 $375.00 $375.00 $275.00 $275.00 $150.00 $150.00 $290.00 $290.00

11
Street tree/tree well Planting 24” box tree, labor and materials (Per City 
Standard Plan 11 & SW39) Complete in Place 1

LS $820.00 $820.00 $575.00 $575.00 $425.00 $425.00 $375.00 $375.00 $500.00 $500.00

12
Open turf Planting 15-gallon tree, labor and materials (Per City Standard 
Plan 11 & SW 39) Complete in Place, without root barrier. 1

LS $220.00 $220.00 $245.00 $245.00 $225.00 $225.00 $150.00 $150.00 $250.00 $250.00

13
Open turf Planting 24” box tree, labor and materials (Per City Standard Plan 
11 & SW39) Complete in Place, without root barrier. 1

LS $520.00 $520.00 $415.00 $415.00 $385.00 $385.00 $375.00 $375.00 $475.00 $475.00

14

Street tree/tree well Planting 15-gallon tree, labor and materials (Per City 
Standard Plan 11 & SW39) Complete in Place (Exclude Cost of Tree, City 
to Furnish)

1
LS $120.00 $120.00 $315.00 $315.00 $190.00 $190.00 $90.00 $90.00 $275.00 $275.00

15

Street tree/tree well Planting 24” box tree, labor and materials (Per City 
Standard Plan 11 & SW39) Complete in Place (Exclude Cost of Tree, City 
to Furnish)

1
LS $240.00 $240.00 $405.00 $405.00 $230.00 $230.00 $250.00 $250.00 $485.00 $485.00

16

Open turf Planting 15-gallon tree, labor and materials (Per City Standard 
Plan 11 & SW 39) Complete in Place, without root barrier (Exclude Cost of 
Tree, City to Furnish).

1
LS $95.00 $95.00 $185.00 $185.00 $190.00 $190.00 $90.00 $90.00 $225.00 $225.00

17

Open turf Planting 24” box tree, labor and materials (Per City Standard Plan 
11 & SW39) Complete in Place, without root barrier (Exclude Cost of 
Tree, City to Furnish). 

1
LS $180.00 $180.00 $245.00 $245.00 $230.00 $230.00 $250.00 $250.00 $450.00 $450.00

18 Crew Rental, per man hour 1 LS $110.00 $110.00 $69.90 $69.90 $90.00 $90.00 $75.00 $75.00 $85.00 $85.00
19 Emergency Call Out, per man hour 1 LS $240.00 $240.00 $65.90 $65.90 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $120.00 $130.00 $130.00
20 Special Equipment Rental, with operator 1 LS $450.00 $450.00 $89.90 $89.90 $180.00 $180.00 $150.00 $150.00 $275.00 $275.00

350

1
2
2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9

10
11

831 Walker Street
Watsonville CA 95076

x
x
x

ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE

ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOW BIDDER AND SECOND LOWEST BIDDDER ON/OR WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AFTER BID OPENING DATE

x
x

x

172,481.00$       

x
x
x

x

x x
x

x x x

Joe Albertoni

New Image Landscape Company West Coast Arborists, IncSmith & Enright Landscaping, Inc

540 Work Street, Suite C
Salinas CA 93901

28,275.90$    

Community Tree Service, Inc

3250 Darby Common
Fremont CA 94539

390 Martin Avenue
Santa Clara, CA 95050

Tope's Tree Service Inc

CONTRACTORS

x
x

x x

DESCRIPTION UNIT

TOTAL BASE BID  (ITEM 1 ) -$                    24,220.00$     38,332.00$    80,610.00$    
(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)

Proposal
Addendum No. 1 x x x
Addendum No. 2 x

x x x

x x
Bid Bond x x x x

Bidder’s Statement of Financial Responsibility Technical Ability and Experience x

x
Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part 1 x x

Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part 2
Non-Collusion Declaration Of Sub-Contractor

Statement of Good Faith for Local Hire
Bidder's List For The City Of Salinas Engineering And Transportation Department

PO Box 51964
Pacific Grove CA 93950

Insurance Certification x
Non-Collusion Declaration Of Contractor x x

3/18/2019 \\vsalsvr60\deptpvt\PWTra\brianf\Documents\Tree RFP\BidTab for Tree Maintanance and Stump Removal btf Page 1 of  1


